SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29605/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2011 in WP No.8137/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

PRESSELS P.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALLARPUR INDUSTRIES LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.-on-Record.

Ms. Aditi Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv. ${\tt Ms.}$

> Kush Chaturvedi, Adv. Mr.

Mr. Vivek Jain, Adv.

Ms. Chinmayee Chaturvedi, Adv.

www.ecourtsindia.com Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.-on-Record.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Since Ms. Malhotra, learned counsel, is representing the respondent respondent Nos.1 service on the said respondents is and 2, Let the other respondents be

dispensed with. served, both in the usual course and also by way

of dasti service.

-2-SLP(C)29605/11

The respondents will be entitled to file respective counter affidavits to the their Special Leave Petition within four rejoinder, thereto, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Leave is given to the parties to mention the matter, once the pleadings are complete.

(Sheetal Dhingra) COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur) Assistant Registrar