SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29605/2011

PRESSELS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

BALLARPUR INDUSTRIES LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 16/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Aditi Singh, Adv. Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Petitioner has filed proof of service which is not accordance with law. There is no acknowledgment of receipt Petitioner has filed proof of service which is not in of notice by the respondent. Petitioner has to file proper proof of service on or before 5.7.2012 else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

> (S.G.SHAH) REGISTRAR

hj